IN THE MATTER OF THE HONORABLE MARY C. REESE, JUDGE OF THE

DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR HOWARD COUNTY, TENTH

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

* IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS

* OF MARYLAND

* JD DOCKET NO. 2

* September Term, 2017

<u>ORDER</u>

The Court having considered Judge Reese's Motion for Sanctions and Award of

Attorneys' Fees and Costs, the Commission's Request to Dismiss and Preliminary Response to Judge

Reese's Motion for Sanctions and Award of Attorneys' Fees and Costs, the Maryland Commission on

Judicial Disabilities' Supplemental Request to Dismiss and Opposition to Judge Reese's Motion for

Sanctions and Award of Attorneys' Fees and Costs, Judge Reese's Reply in Support of Her Motion for

Sanctions and Award of Attorneys' Fees and Costs, and the Verified Statement of Attorneys' Fees and

Costs Incurred by the Honorable Mary C. Reese filed thereto, in the above-captioned case, it is this 16th

day of November, 2018,

ORDERED, by the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that Judge Reese's Motion for

Sanctions and Award of Attorneys' Fees and Costs be, and it is hereby, DENIED.

/s/ Mary Ellen Barbera

Chief Judge

Pursuant to Maryland Uniform Electronic Legal
Materials Act
(\$\$ 10-1601 at seq. of the State Government Article) this document " authentic."

